NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street June 03, 2024 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For May 20, And May 28, 2024.

Recognition of Visitors

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 2. Receipt Of Bids For 2024 Overlay And Milling Street Improvements.
- 3. Receipt Of Bids For Airport Renovations.

Consent Agenda

- 4. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Amending The City Of Moberly, Missouri Personnel Policies And Procedures Manual.
- 5. A Resolution Accepting Bids And Authorizing Contracting For The 2024 Street Improvement Project.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing And Accepting A Change Order To The Morley Pump Station Retrofit And Force Main Extension Contract With Emery Sapp & Sons.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A 10 Inch Ball Check Valve For The 7 Bridges Road Lift Station.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Purchase A Wet Well Grinder For The McKinsey Lift Station.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 9. An Ordinance Accepting And Approving The Report Of The Director Of Community Development Relative To 613 Adams Avenue Within The City Of Moberly Which Required Nuisance Abatement By The City Of Moberly Pursuant To Article I And Article II Of Chapter 26 Of The Moberly City Code, Certifying The Cost Of Abatement And Directing The City Clerk Pursuant To Section 26-2 And Section 26-6 To Cause A Special Tax Bill To Be Issued Thereon.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Owner/Architect's Agreement With WSKF, Inc For Phase II Of The Fire Station.
- 11. A Resolution Accepting The Proposal And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Agreement With Plank Electric, LLC For The Electrical Installation As Part Of The Omar M. Bradley Airport Terminal Remodeling Project.
- 12. A Resolution Accepting The Proposal And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Agreement With Charles VanBoening D/B/A Smith Refrigeration Co. For The HVAC Installation As Part Of The Omar M. Bradley Airport Terminal Remodeling Project.

14. Co	ing Else to Come onsideration For Aublic Comments.			plications.		
	rnment					
16. Co	onsideration Of A				wed By A Closed 021)(2)(3) RSMo.	
live on websit notice	the City of Mob e <u>www.cityofmo</u>	erly's Facebook <u>berly.com</u> . Repi e City Clerk. If	Page. A link resentatives of a special acco	to the City's C the news med mmodation is	tually by viewing Channel may be f ia may obtain co needed as addre ty-four (24) hou	ound on our pies of this ssed by the